MINUTE ITEM

14. ASSIGNMENT OF GRAZING LEASE P.R.C. 2985.2, SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY; KENNETH E. EDMISTON AND MARJORIE A. EDMISTON TO BILL CLEVERLY AND JUNE W. CLEVERLY - S.W.O. 7908.

After consideration of Calendar Item 27 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT FROM KENNETH E. EDMISTON AND MARJORIE A. EDMISTON TO BILL CLEVERLY AND JUNE W. CLEVERLY OF GRAZING LEASE P.R.C. 2985.2, COVERING 3,840 ACRES OF STATE SCHOOL LAND IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY.

Attachment
Calendar Item 27 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

27.

ASSIGNMENT OF GRAZING LEASE P.R.C. 2985.2, SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY; KENNETH E. EDMISTON AND MARJORIE A. EDMISTON TO BILL CLEVERLY AND JUNE W. CLEVERLY - S.W.O. 7908.

Grazing Lease P.R.C. 2985.2 was issued on May 29, 1963, to Kenneth E. and Marjorie A. Edmiston of Scottsdale, Arizona, for Section 36, T. 3 N., R. 18 E.; Section 16, T. 3 N., R. 19 E.; Section 16, T. 7 N., R. 17 E.; Section 36, T. 8 N., R. 17 E.; Section 16, T. 8 N., R. 18 E.; and Section 16, T. 8 N., R. 19 E., all S.B.M., containing 3,840 acres in San Bernardino County, for a period of five years commencing April 1, 1963, and ending March 31, 1968, at an annual rental of \$38.40.

The Lessees propose to assign the lease, and an assignment form, executed by Kenneth E. Edmiston and Marjorie A. Edmiston, was accepted by the Bill Cleverly and June W. Cleverly on May 3, 1963.

The lease provides that the lessees shall not transfer or assign the lease except upon the prior written consent of the State.

The statutory filing fee of \$5.00 has been paid.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT FROM KENNETH E. EDMISTON AND MARJORIE A. EDMISTON TO BILL. CLEVERLY AND JUNE W. CLEVERLY OF GRAZING LEASE P.R.C. 2985.2, COVERING 3,840 ACRES OF STATE SCHOOL LAND IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY.